() GLWA

Contract GLWA-CON-260

CSO Outfalls Rehabilitation - Phase 1

Bid Comparison - Bid Opening Date:03-23-2018
Six (6) Bids Received

item No  Bid Quatity Description

A. Lump-Sum ltems

1
2
3
4

LS
LS
LS
LS

Mabilization

Flow Control

Install New Regulator Gate Outfall B-3
Misc. Site Work

SUB-TOTAL LUMP SUM ITEMS( 1 TO 4)

B. Unit Price and Allowance ltems

5 LS Engineer Directed Repairs

6 50 Days Shutdown Days

7 155 SF Powerwash/Epoxy Coat Exposed Steel
8 620 GAL Leak Repairs with Chemical Grout
9 25 EACH Manhole Rehabilitation

10 1850 LF CIPP Lining

1% 30LF Repair Failing CIPP Liner

12 804TONS Remove Debris

13 160 LF Crack Repairs with Epoxy

14 6120 SF Tuckpointing Deteriorated Mortar
15 200 SF Exposed Aggregate Repairs

16 300 SF Deteriorated Brick Repairs

17 7 EACH Rehabilitate Regulator Gates

18 1030 SF Remove Mineral Deposits

19 39 EACH Repair Rough Taps

20 15 EACH Replace Access Hatches

21 3 EACH Repair Broken Brick Openings

22 9 EACH Repair CIPP Liner Ends

SUB-TOTAL UNIT PRICE AND ALLOWANCE ITEMS (5 TO 22)
GRAND TOTAL BID (1 to 22)

Form 11311 v.1

Marra Services

Unit Price

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
$750.00
$125.00
$100.00

$3,000.00
$745.00
$3,000.00
$150.00
$240.00
$35.00
$150.00
$60.00
$7,200.00
$35.00
$1,000.00
$18,000.00
$4,000.00
$6,500.00

Bid Price

$250,000.00
$150,000.00
$25,000.00
$60,000.00
$485,000.00

$500,000.00
$37,500.00
$19,375.00
$62,000.00
$75,000.00

$1,378,250.00
$90,000.00
$120,600.00
$38,400.00
$214,200.00
$30,000.00
$18,000.00
$50,400.00
$36,050.00
$39,000.00
$270,000.00
$12,000.00
$58,500.00
$3,049,275.00
$3,534,275.00

LGC Global
Unit Price Bid Price
N/A $240,000.00
N/A $88,000.00
N/A $90,000.00
N/A $300,000.00
$718,000.00
N/A $500,000.00
$500.00 $25,000.00
$250.00 $38,750.00
$138.00 $85,560.00
$6,000.00 $150,000.00
$510.00 $943,500.00
$5,650.00 $169,500.00
$210.00 $168,840.00
$192.00 $30,720.00
$11.00 $67,320.00
$402.00 $80,400.00
$156.00 $46,800.00
$30,000.00 $210,000.00
$270.00 $278,100.00
$360.00 $14,040.00
$11,000.00 $165,000.00
$17,544.00 $52,632.00
$25,000.00 $225,000.00
$3,251,162.00
$3,969,162.00

Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.
Bid Price

Unit Price

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
$1,100.00
$1,141.00

$110.00
$7,200.00

$510.00
$5,650.00
$750.00
$95.00
$32.00
$325.00
$325.00
$20,000.00
$130.00
$2,000.00
$17,500.00
$8,000.00
$13,000.00

$25,000.00 N/A
$565,000.00 N/A
$80,000.00 N/A
$100,000.00 N/A
$770,000.00

$500,000.00 N/A
$55,000.00 $4,000.00
$176,855.00 $400.00
$68,200.00 $450.00
$180,000.00 $6,000.00
$943,500.00 $550.00
$169,500.00 $6,500.00
$603,000.00 $850.00
$15,200.00 $230.00
$195,840.00 $100.00
$65,000.00 $400.00
$97,500.00 $400.00
$140,000.00 $8,000.00
$133,900.00 $50.00
$78,000.00 $2,300.00
$262,500.00 $7,000.00
$24,000.00 $15,000.00
$117,000.00 $5,000.00

$3,824,995.00
$4,594,995.00

Tooles Contracting Group
Unit Price

Bid Price

$150,000.00
$500,000.00

$35,000.00
$175,000.00
$860,000.00

$500,000.00
$200,000.00

$62,000.00
$279,000.00
$150,000.00

$1,017,500.00
$195,000.00
$683,400.00
$36,800.00
$612,000.00
$80,000.00
$120,000.00
$56,000.00
$51,500.00
$89,700.00
$105,000.00
$45,000.00
$45,000.00
$4,327,900.00
$5,187,900.00

Ric-Man Construction, Inc.

Unit Price

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
$8,000.00
$133.00
$208.00
$4,047.00

$479.00
$2,539.00
$1,600.00
$175.00
$34.00
$132.00
$60.00
$19,160.00
$85.00
$1,460.00
$15,308.00
$2,358.00
$13,581.00

L

Weiss Construction Co., LLC

Bid Price Unit Price Bid Price
$994,000.00 N/A $600,000.00
$1,270,900.00 N/A $2,660,000.00
$121,200.00 N/A $70,000.00
$12,100.00 N/A $100,000.00
$2,398,200.00 $3,430,000.00
$500,000.00 N/A $500,000.00
$400,000.00  $2,000.00 $100,000.00
$20,615.00 5240.00 $37,200.00
$128,960.00 $350.00 $217,000.00
$101,175.00  $6,800.00 $170,000.00
$886,150.00 $750.00 $1,387,500.00
$76,170.00  $6,000.00 $180,000.00
$1,286,400.00  $1,000.00 $804,000.00
$28,000.00 $270.00 $43,200.00
$208,080.00 $60.00 $367,200.00
$26,400.00 $140.00 $28,000.00
$18,000.00 $190.00 $57,000.00
$134,120.00 525,000.00 $175,000.00
$87,550.00 $60.00 $61,800.00
$56,940.00  $2,000.00 $78,000.00
$229,620.00 $13,000.00 $195,000.00
$7,074.00 $12,000.00 $36,000.00
$122,229.00 513,000.00 $117,000.00
$4,317,483.00 $4,553,900.00
$6,715,683.00 $7,983,900.00
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