

GLWA

Contract GLWA-CON-260
CSO Outfalls Rehabilitation – Phase 1
Bid Comparison - Bid Opening Date:03-23-2018
Six (6) Bids Received

SUB-TOT	22	21	20	19	18	17	16	15	14	13	12	11	10	9	∞	7	6	ر د	B. Unit P	SUB-TOT	4	ω	2	Ь	A. Lump-		Item No
SUB-TOTAL UNIT PRICE AND GRAND TOTAL BID (1 to 22)	9 EACH	3 EACH	15 EACH	39 EACH	1030 SF	7 EACH	300 SF	200 SF	6120 SF	160 LF	804TONS	30 LF	1850 LF	25 EACH	620 GAL	155 SF	50 Days	ᅜ	B. Unit Price and Allowance Items	AL LUMP SU	rs	rs	rs	rs	A. Lump-Sum Items		
SUB-TOTAL UNIT PRICE AND ALLOWANCE ITEMS (5 TO 22) GRAND TOTAL BID (1 to 22)	Repair CIPP Liner Ends	Repair Broken Brick Openings	Replace Access Hatches	Repair Rough Taps	Remove Mineral Deposits	Rehabilitate Regulator Gates	Deteriorated Brick Repairs	Exposed Aggregate Repairs	Tuckpointing Deteriorated Mortar	Crack Repairs with Epoxy	Remove Debris	Repair Failing CIPP Liner	CIPP Lining	Manhole Rehabilitation	Leak Repairs with Chemical Grout	Powerwash/Epoxy Coat Exposed Steel	Shutdown Days	Engineer Directed Repairs	wance Items	SUB-TOTAL LUMP SUM ITEMS(1 TO 4)	Misc. Site Work	Install New Regulator Gate Outfall B-3	Flow Control	Mobilization			Bid Quatity Description
	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,200.00	\$60.00	\$150.00	\$35.00	\$240.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$745.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		Unit Price	Marra
\$3,049,275.00 \$3,534,275.00	\$58,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$36,050.00	\$50,400.00	\$18,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$214,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$120,600.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,378,250.00	\$75,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$19,375.00	\$37,500.00	\$500,000.00		\$485,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$250,000.00		Bid Price	Marra Services
	\$25,000.00	\$17,544.00	\$11,000.00	\$360.00	\$270.00	\$30,000.00	\$156.00	\$402.00	\$11.00	\$192.00	\$210.00	\$5,650.00	\$510.00	\$6,000.00	\$138.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		Unit Price	LGC
\$3,251,162.00 \$3,969,162.00	\$225,000.00	\$52,632.00	\$165,000.00	\$14,040.00	\$278,100.00	\$210,000.00	\$46,800.00	\$80,400.00	\$67,320.00	\$30,720.00	\$168,840.00	\$169,500.00	\$943,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$85,560.00	\$38,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$500,000.00		\$718,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$240,000.00		Bid Price	LGC Global
	\$13,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$130.00	\$20,000.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$32.00	\$95.00	\$750.00	\$5,650.00	\$510.00	\$7,200.00	\$110.00	\$1,141.00	\$1,100.00	N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		Unit Price	Inland Waters Poll
\$3,824,995.00 \$4,594,995.00	\$117,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$24,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$262,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$78,000.00 \$2,300.00	\$133,900.00 \$50.00	\$140,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$97,500.00 \$400.00	\$65,000.00 \$400.00	\$195,840.00 \$100.00	\$15,200.00 \$230.00	\$603,000.00 \$850.00	\$169,500.00 \$6,500.00	\$943,500.00 \$550.00	\$180,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$68,200.00 \$450.00	\$176,855.00 \$400.00	\$55,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$500,000.00 N/A		\$770,000.00	\$100,000.00 N/A	\$80,000.00 N/A	\$565,000.00 N/A	\$25,000.00 N/A		Bid Price Unit	and Waters Pollution Control, Inc. Tool
\$4 \$5	8	0.00		8		8		Ü		J						Ü		10		10	10		10	10		Unit Price E	Tooles Contracting Group
\$4,327,900.00 \$5,187,900.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$89,700.00	\$51,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$612,000.00	\$36,800.00	\$683,400.00	\$195,000.00	\$1,017,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$279,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$500,000.00		\$860,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$150,000.00		Bid Price	g Group
	\$13,581.00	\$2,358.00	\$15,308.00	\$1,460.00	\$85.00	\$19,160.00	\$60.00	\$132.00	\$34.00	\$175.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,539.00	\$479.00	\$4,047.00	\$208.00	\$133.00	\$8,000.00	N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		Unit Price	Ric-Man Construction, Inc.
\$4,317,483.00 \$6,715,683.00	\$122,229.00	\$7,074.00	\$229,620.00	\$56,940.00	\$87,550.00	\$134,120.00	\$18,000.00	\$26,400.00	\$208,080.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,286,400.00	\$76,170.00	\$886,150.00	\$101,175.00	\$128,960.00	\$20,615.00	\$400,000.00	\$500,000.00		\$2,398,200.00	\$12,100.00	\$121,200.00	\$1,270,900.00	\$994,000.00		Bid Price	struction, Inc.
	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$25,000.00	\$190.00	\$140.00	\$60.00	\$270.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,800.00	\$350.00	\$240.00	\$2,000.00	N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		Unit Price	Weiss Constr
\$4,553,900.00 \$7,983,900.00	\$117,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$61,800.00	\$175,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$367,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$804,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$1,387,500.00	\$170,000.00	\$217,000.00	\$37,200.00	\$100,000.00	\$500,000.00		\$3,430,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$2,660,000.00	\$600,000.00		Bid Price	Weiss Construction Co., LLC

Date